2
1
C
onsult Littelfuse w
eb
 site for m
ore inform
ation
w
w
w
.
lit
t
e
lf
u
s
e
.
c
o
m
E
le
c
t
r
o
n
ic
O
v
e
r
c
u
r
r
e
n
t
P
r
o
t
e
c
t
io
n
2
0
C
onsult Littelfuse w
eb
 site for m
ore inform
ation
w
w
w
.
lit
t
e
lf
u
s
e
.
c
o
m
O
rd
e
rin
g
 In
fo
rm
a
tio
n
10 M
inute
Catalog
System
Color
Rating
Num
ber
Num
ber
Code
100m
A
70P
70P00000Z
Grey/W
hite
150m
A
70R
70R00000Z
Red/W
hite
180m
A
70E
70E00000Z
Yellow
200m
A
70X
70X00000Z
Black
250m
A
70F
70F00000Z
Violet
250m
A
70K
70K00000Z
Violet/W
hite
350m
A
70S
70S00000Z
Gray
500m
A
70G
70G00000Z
Red
750m
A
70H
70H00000Z
Brow
n
1.33A
70A
70A00000Z
W
hite
2A
70B
70B00000Z
Orange
3A
70C
70C00000Z
Blue
3.5A
70J
70J00000Z
Black/W
hite
5A
70D
70D00000Z
Green/Black
8A
70M
70M
00000Z
Tan/W
hite
10A
70N
70N00000Z
Yellow
/Purple
T
h
e 70 S
eries alarm
 in
d
icatin
g
 fu
ses are
d
esig
n
ed
 fo
r u
se in
 teleco
m
m
u
n
icatio
n
s
eq
u
ip
m
en
t.
A
 co
lo
r-co
d
ed
 tip
 p
rovid
es
visu
al id
en
tificatio
n
 o
f th
e am
p
ere ratin
g
an
d
 th
e fu
se statu
s.
F
e
a
tu
re
s
•
C
olor coded tip
•
R
ated 125 V
A
C
, 300 V
D
C
S
p
e
c
ific
a
tio
n
s
A
p
p
rovals:
U
L R
ecognized
In
terru
p
tin
g
 R
atin
g
s:
1000 am
peres @
 125 V
A
C
1000 am
peres @
 300 V
D
C
E
le
c
t
r
o
n
ic
O
v
e
r
c
u
r
r
e
n
t
P
r
o
t
e
c
t
io
n
A
la
rm
 In
d
ic
a
tin
g
 F
u
s
e
7
0
 S
e
rie
s
S
p
e
c
ific
a
tio
n
s
A
p
p
rovals:
U
L R
ecognized, C
S
A
 C
ertified
S
h
o
rt C
ircu
it C
ap
ab
ilities
(U
L
 1459/U
L
 1950 3rd
 ed
.)
40 am
peres @
 600 V
A
C
7 am
peres @
 600 V
A
C
2.2 am
peres @
 600 V
A
C
In
terru
p
tin
g
 R
atin
g
s:
50 am
peres @
 250 V
A
C
M
aterials:
B
ody:
C
eram
ic
Term
inators:
S
ilver-plated brass caps
O
rd
e
rin
g
 In
fo
rm
a
tio
n
Nom
inal
Nom
inal
Catalog
Am
pere
Voltage
Resistance
M
elting I 2t
Num
ber
Rating
Rating
(Cold Ω
)
(A
2Sec.)
0461
.500
1/2
250
.56
.84
0461
1.25
1-1/4
250
.110
16.5
4
4  I 2t is calculated at 10 m
sec or less. I 2t at 10 tim
es rated current has a typical value of 22 A
2sec (1.25A).
F
e
a
tu
re
s
•
S
urface m
ount overcurrent protection
from
 lightning and pow
er cross
•
M
eets U
L1459/1950 pow
er cross
requirem
ents stand alone
•
Ideal for use in telecom
m
unications
equipm
ent including m
odem
s,
fax m
achines, desktop phones,
answ
ering m
achines and line cards
•
C
om
plies w
ith B
ellcore G
R
-1089-C
O
R
E
and F
C
C
 47 P
art 68 surge specifications
T
e
le
c
o
m
 S
u
rfa
c
e
 M
o
u
n
t F
u
s
e
N
A
N
O
2
®
4
6
1
 S
e
rie
s
E
le
c
tric
a
l S
p
e
c
ific
a
tio
n
s
%
 of Am
pere
Opening Tim
e
Rating
M
inim
um
 / M
axim
um
100
4 hrs. / —
250
1 sec. /120 sec.
L F
1.25A
 T
3.43
(.135")
3.25
(.128") 3.12
(.123")
3.12
(.123")
10.10
(.397")6.10
(.240")
12.6
(.496")
D
im
e
n
sio
n
s
E
n
viro
n
m
e
n
ta
l/L
ig
h
tn
in
g
 S
u
rg
e
 R
e
q
u
ire
m
e
n
ts
Source
Duration/
Surge
Repetitions
Rating
Standard/
Voltage
W
ave Form
Current
(Each
for Com
pliance
Test
(Vpk)
(µSec.)
(A)
Polarity)
Stand Alone
3
GR-1089 1
stLevel
600
10 x 1000
100
25
1.25A
1000
10 x 360
100
25
1.25A
1000
10 x 1000
100
25
1.25A
2500
2 x 10
500
10
1.25A
1000
10 x 360
25
5
0.5, 1.25A
GR-1089 2
ndLevel
5000
2 x 10
500
1
1.25A
FCC 47 Part 68
800
10 x 560
100
1
1.25A
Type A M
etallic
FCC 47 Part 68
1500
10 x 160
200
1
1.25A
Type A Longitudinal
FCC 47 Part 68
1000
voltage 9 x 720
25
1
0.5, 1.25A
Type B M
etallic
current 5 x 320
FCC 47 Part 68
1500
voltage 9 x 720
37.5
1
0.5, 1.25A
Type B Longitudinal
current 5 x 320
3Additional series resistance used in conjunction w
ith the fuse m
ay allow
 com
pliance by fuse ratings not listed.
O
ve
rvo
lta
g
e
/A
C
 P
o
w
e
r F
a
u
lt (P
o
w
e
r C
ro
ss) R
e
q
u
ire
m
e
n
ts:
T
he m
ost severe tests are listed, Telecom
 N
ano
2
w
ill pass low
er level test as w
ell.
Source
Surge
Rating
Standard/
Voltage
Current
for Com
pliance
Test
(VAC)
(A)
Duration
Stand Alone
2
GR-1089
1000
5
0.5 sec.
1.25A
GR-1089
600
60
1
5 sec.
1.25A
UL 1950 3
rdEdition
600
40
1.5 sec.
0.5, 1.25A
GR-1089
600
7
5 sec.
0.5, 1.25A
UL 1950 3
rdEdition
GR-1809
100-600
2.2
30 m
in.
0.5, 1.25A
UL 1950 3
rd Edition
GR-1809
277
25
15 m
in.
0.5, 1.25A
UL 1950 3
rdEdition
120
25
30 m
in.
0.5, 1.25A
1The 1.25 rating is designed to enable equipm
ent com
pliance w
ith GR-1089. Application testing is strongly
recom
m
ended as actual application and com
pliance testing w
ill produce random
 closing angle surge conditions.
Actual circuit resistance m
ay enhance equipm
ent perform
ance under surge conditions.
2See UL 1950 for test procedures for fuses and testing at 135%
.
查询70J00000Z供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货